

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

SPECIAL LEAVE PETITION (CIVIL) Diary No(s). 10633/2017

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 06-12-2016 in WA No. 556/2016 passed by the High Court Of Chhatisgarh At Bilaspur)

ABHINAY SHUKLA

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

CHHATTISGARH STATE CIVIL SUPPLIES CORPORATION
LIMITED & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(IA No.94715/2017-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING SLP and IA No.94722/2017-EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T. and IA No.94717/2017-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN REFILING SLP and IA No.116239/2017-PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL DOCUMENTS and IA No.116241/2017-EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.)

Date : 17-11-2017 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE KURIAN JOSEPH
HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE R. BANUMATHIFor Petitioner(s) Mr. Vijeta Ohri, Adv.
Mr. Kunal Verma, AOR

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Delay condoned.

Issue notice.

(JAYANT KUMAR ARORA)
COURT MASTER(RENU DIWAN)
ASSISTANT REGISTRAR