

ITEM NO.43

COURT NO.6

SECTION IV-C

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 31927/2017

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 06-12-2016 in WA No. 556/2016 passed by the High Court Of Chhatisgarh At Bilaspur)

ABHINAY SHUKLA

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

CHHATTISGARH STATE CIVIL SUPPLIES CORPORATION
LIMITED & ORS.

Respondent(s)

IA No. 101222/2021 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.

IA No. 98989/2021 - PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL DOCUMENTS/
FACTS/ANNEXURES

Date : 23-09-2022 This matter was called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE HEMANT GUPTA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SUDHANSHU DHULIA

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Kaustubh Shukla, AOR

For Respondent(s) Mr. Dharmendra Kumar Sinha, AOR (Not Present)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

It is informed that the State has changed the panel of
Advocate-on-Records.

Let fresh notice be sent to the State for making alternative
arrangement, returnable in six weeks.

(JAYANT KUMAR ARORA)
ASST. REGISTRAR-CUM-PS

(RENU BALA GAMBHIR)
COURT MASTER