

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Special Leave to Appeal(C) No(s). 31927/2017

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 06-12-2016 in WA No. 556/2016 passed by the High Court Of Chhatisgarh At Bilaspur)

ABHINAY SHUKLA

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

CHHATTISGARH STATE CIVIL SUPPLIES  
CORPORATION LIMITED & ORS.

Respondent(s)

IA No. 101222/2021 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.  
IA No. 98989/2021 - PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL  
DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ANNEXURES)

Date : 16-01-2023 The matter was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ANIRUDDHA BOSE  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SUDHANSHU DHULIA

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Kaustubh Shukla, AOR  
Ms. Nancy Shamim, Adv.  
Mrs. Smt Isha Vatsa, Adv.  
Mr. Akash Agrawal, Adv.  
Mrs. Nudrat Fatima, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Sumeer Sodhi, AOR  
Mr. Gaurav Arora, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

We are dismissing this petition as we find that this termination during probation period is non-stigmatic.

Pending application(s), if any, shall also stand disposed of.

(JATINDER KAUR)  
SENIOR PERSONAL ASSISTANT

(VIDYA NEGI)  
ASSISTANT REGISTRAR